02/27/2001 TUE 18:33 FAX	02.0	2-2001	ters 🛮 🖸 002							
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		2-2001 345001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
2-28-0 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra			original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Cox	усувисе Туре								
New		Assignment	License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agreement	Nanc Pro Tune Assignment							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 01 16 2001							
Corrective Document Recl # Frame #		Change of Name								
		Other								
Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of conveyi								
Name MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WI	TTER & CO	D.	Effective Date Month Day Year							
Formerly										
Individual General Partnership		ted Partnership 🛛	Corporation Association							
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware										
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of receiving	g parties attacked							
Name MORGAN STANLEY CAL	ITAL INTI	ERNATIONAL INC.	·							
DBA/AKA/TA										
Composed of										
Address (line 1) 1221 Avenue of the Americ	E.S									
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3) New York		New York State/Country	10020 Zip Cods							
City Individual General Partnership	Lim	ited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Corporation Association										
Other			document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization	Delaware								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
Public burden reporting for this collection of substruction in entitated to strengt approximately by missaling process from the reviewing time for reviewing the decement and public process in the state of the stat										

3:30: PAGE 003/7

RightFAX

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

2/28/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0773 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/28/01 3:30: PAGE 004/7 RightFAX 02/27/2001 TUE 18:34 FAX

Clifford Chance & Rogers

2003

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Repres	sentative Name a	id Address Enter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (time 3)						
Address (time 4)	****					
Correspondent l	Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number 212 87	8 8000			
	Christine F. Benton					
Address (line 1)	Clifford Chance Ro	gers & Wells LLP				
Address (line 2)	200 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yo	rk 10166				
Address (linc 4)						
	Enter the total nun including any attac	ther of pages of the attached conveyance do hments.	coment # 2			
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
~ -	-	Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	in Ministers for the same property).			
Tradem	ark Application N	umber(s) Registr	ration Number(s)			
76142132						
Number of Prop		the total number of properties involved	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
Method of Pay	•	Enclosed Deposit Account 🗵	,			
Deposit Accou	ant t by deposit secount or if s	additional face can be charged to the account.)	4 10 1042			
		Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1843			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No L			
Statement and S	ignature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
~ • • • •	. If Dondon	1 a Restant	2/26/01			
	e F. Benton	C. T. Senton	ධ/ධර/01 Date Signed			
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	Date pigner			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0774

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co. ("MSDW") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, with a place of business at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, United States, is using the mark MSCI AUSSIE in connection with its business and owns the application therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Morgan Stanley Capital International Inc., ("MSCI") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, with a place of business at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by MSDW, MSCI accepts and MSDW has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to MSCI, MSDW's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark as used in conjunction with MSDW's business, including but not limited to the application therefor identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of MSDW's business connected with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MSDW and MSCI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO. ,)	MORGAN ST
By: Chujne R. Hur	By:
Name: Charlene R. Herzer Assistant Sucretary	Name: 1
Title:	Title: <u>Pres</u>
Date:	Date:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 16thday of January 20001 Notary Public 19 1902	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MICHAEL M. O'BRIEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-5003142 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct 19, 20	

ANLEY CAPITAL

NYA 322990.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0775 2/28/01

3:30: PAGE 006/7 RightFAX Clifford Chance & Rosers

2005

SCHEDULE A

Applications in the name of Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co.

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	CLASS
MSCI AUSSIE	United States	76/142,132	36

NYA 322990.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0776**

RECORDED: 02/28/2001